As of 05-11-2009

MJHS Baseball Individual Records (Season)

Hitting
Most Runs Scored 47 Patrick Barr
Most At Bats 150 Nathan Mclntosh
Most Total Hits 61 Patrick Melvin
Most Singles 53 Clint Brown
Most Doubles 19 Ryan Keedy
Most Triples 5 James Stewart
Most Homeruns 5 Ryan Keedy/Tim Waits
Most RBI’s 45 Patrick Melvin
Most Sacrifices 7 Clint Ballard/Skylar Myrick
Most Walks 35 Ryan Keedy
Most HBP 13 Patrick Barr
Most Steals 25 Clint Brown
Min 33 AB's
Highest Batting Avg. 0.525 Ryan Keedy
Highest On Base % 0.651 Ryan Keedy
Highest Slugging % 0.865 Ryan Keedy
Pitching
Most Complete Games 8 Pat Allison
Most Shutouts 1 Pat Allison
Most Starts 14 Patrick Melvin
Most Innings Pitched 78 Pat Allison
Most Strikeouts 87 Pat Allison
Most Pitching Victories 10 Pat Allison
Best Pitching Record 7-1  Chase Mullinax/Skylar Myrick
Most Saves 4 Nathan MclIntosh
Min 16 IP
Lowest WHIP 0.86 Ryan Keedy
Fewest Walks Allowed 6 Nathan MclIntosh
Lowest ERA 0.81 Pat Allison
Fewest Hits Allowed 13  Austin Nabors

MJHS Baseball Team Record (Season)

Overall
Most Wins 27 2007/2009
Most Losses 20 2008

Most Games Played 46 2009

2007
2007
2007
2009
2002
2009
2003
2007
2003/2009
2003
2007
2009

2002
2003
2003

2003
2003
2007
2002
2003
2002
2007-2008
2008

2003
2007
2003
2009



Best Record
Highest Winning %

Most Runs Scored
Most Plate Appearances
Most At Bats

Most Total Hits
Most Singles

Most Doubles

Most Triples

Most Homeruns
Most RBI’s

Most Sacrifices
Fewest Strikeouts
Most Walks

Most HBP

Most Steals

Highest Batting Avg.
Highest On Base %
Highest Slugging %

Most Innings Pitched
Most Batter’s Faced

Most Complete Games
Most Shutouts

Fewest Hits Allowed
Fewest Homeruns Allowed
Fewest Total Runs

Fewest Earned Runs Allowed
Lowest ERA

Most Strikeouts

Fewest Walks Allowed
Fewest HBP Allowed
Most Saves

26-6
0.813

Hitting
299
1429
1192
350
262
68
10
18
252
47
150
159
61
73
0.329
0.433
0.449

Pitching
284
1390
15
1
134

205
39
1.33
237
76
26

2003
2002

2009
2008
2008
2007
2007/2009
2007
2009
2005
2007
2009
2002
2009
2007
2008
2002
2002
2002

2008
2009
2003
2003/2007
2003
2002
2005
2003
2003
2007
2002
2009
2008



