As of 05-11-2009

MJHS Baseball Individual Records (Season)

	ŀ	Hitting		
Most Runs Scored	47	Patrick Barr	2007	
Most At Bats	150	Nathan McIntosh	2007	
Most Total Hits	61	Patrick Melvin	2007	
Most Singles	53	Clint Brown	2009	
Most Doubles	19	Ryan Keedy	2002	
Most Triples	5	James Stewart	2009	
Most Homeruns	5	Ryan Keedy/Tim Waits	2003	
Most RBI's	45	Patrick Melvin	2007	
Most Sacrifices	7	Clint Ballard/Skylar Myrick	2003/2009	
Most Walks	35	Ryan Keedy	2003	
Most HBP	13	Patrick Barr	2007	
Most Steals	25	Clint Brown	2009	
Min 33 AB's				
Highest Batting Avg.	0.525	Ryan Keedy	2002	
Highest On Base %	0.651	Ryan Keedy	2003	
Highest Slugging %	0.865	Ryan Keedy	2003	
Pitching				
Most Complete Games	8	Pat Allison	2003	
Most Shutouts	1	Pat Allison	2003	
Most Starts	14	Patrick Melvin	2007	
Most Innings Pitched	78	Pat Allison	2002	
Most Strikeouts	87	Pat Allison	2003	
Most Pitching Victories	10	Pat Allison	2002	
Best Pitching Record	7-1	Chase Mullinax/Skylar Myrick	2007-2008	
Most Saves	4	Nathan McIntosh	2008	
Min 16 IP				
Lowest WHIP	0.86	Ryan Keedy	2003	
Fewest Walks Allowed	6	Nathan McIntosh	2007	
Lowest ERA	0.81	Pat Allison	2003	
Fewest Hits Allowed	13	Austin Nabors	2009	

MJHS Baseball Team Record (Season)

Overall

Most Wins	27	2007/2009
Most Losses	20	2008
Most Games Played	46	2009

Best Record	26-6	2003
Highest Winning %	0.813	2002
	Hitting	
Most Runs Scored	299	2009
Most Plate Appearances	1429	2008
Most At Bats	1192	2008
Most Total Hits	350	2007
Most Singles	262	2007/2009
Most Doubles	68	2007
Most Triples	10	2009
Most Homeruns	18	2005
Most RBI's	252	2007
Most Sacrifices	47	2009
Fewest Strikeouts	150	2002
Most Walks	159	2009
Most HBP	61	2007
Most Steals	73	2008
Highest Batting Avg.	0.329	2002
Highest On Base %	0.433	2002
Highest Slugging %	0.449	2002
	Pitching	
Most Innings Pitched	284	2008
Most Batter's Faced	1390	2009
Most Complete Games	15	2003
Most Shutouts	1	2003/2007
Fewest Hits Allowed	134	2003
Fewest Homeruns Allowed	4	2002
Fewest Total Runs	205	2005
Fewest Earned Runs Allowed	39	2003
Lowest ERA	1.33	2003
Most Strikeouts	237	2007
Fewest Walks Allowed	76	2002
Fewest HBP Allowed	26	2009
Most Saves	7	2008